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Svenska

Smoothening Pro for Natural Hair 
Uträtande kräm för naturligt hår Ingredienser: Aqua, Glyoxylic Acid,
Alkohol, AkryllamidopropyltrimoniumKlorid/AkrylatesCopolymer,
Isohexadecane, Coceth-7, Sorbitan Isostearate, Para  num Liquidum,
DistearyldimoniumChloride, Natriumsul  t, Glycerin, Tetrasodium EDTA,
Hydrolyserad hyaluronsyra, natriumhyacluronat, fenoxietanol,
mjölksyra, hydrolyserad Keratin, kaliumsorbat, bensylalkohol,
natriumhydroxid. SV: Världens första håruträtningskräm med den
kraftfulla hyaluronsyrapolymeren. Denna kraftfulla formula kombinerar
hyaluronsyra och dubbelverkande natriumhyaluronat som upprätthåller
ytterstrukturen i hårstråna och hårbotten samtidigt som den skapar en
stark insida som upprätthåller elasticitet, fuktnivåer och ett naturligt
närande över tid. Denna unika håruträtningskräm innehåller inte
formaldehyd. För slätt och enhetligt hår utan synlig volym.
Dermatologiskt testad. Instruktion för Frisörer: 1. Tvätta håret två
gånger med RE-BORN Pre-treatment schampoo. 2. Torka håret 100%
torrt. 3. Applicera Smoothening Pro for Natural Hair / Dyed Hair, ca en
cm från hårbotten. Kamma ut produkten försiktigt så att hela håret
behandlas. 4. Täck huvudet med en plasthätta. Använd vaseline eller
annan kräm runt hals och panna. (Se till att plasthättan inte sitter tätt
mot huden). 5. Medelvärme i klimatzonen. Nordiskt hår ca 50 min,
Mellanöstern/Afro ca 60 min. 6. Skölj ur ca 70% av produkten. 7. Torka
håret 100% torrt med hårfön och vanlig borste. 8. Dela håret i mindre
sektioner, ca en cm tjocka. Använd sedan plattång. 9A. För vågigt och
naturligt hårsvall använd en locktång först, och därefter borsta ut håret
med borste och använd hårfön. 9B. Nordiskt/lockigt hår ca 200 till 220
Celsius. Afro: ca 230 Celsius. Använd plattång och platta långsamt fyra
till fem gånger. Fortsätt sedan cirka 10 till 13 gånger. 10. Tvätta håret
igen med Re-Born Repair Shampoo. 11. Applicera repair mask, massera
och kamma. Skölj sedan ut håret ordentligt och tillsätt värmeskydd (
Hair Smoothning ) Torka sedan håret med hårfön och en vanlig borste.
Kom ihåg att frekvent användning av RE-BORN hårprodukter kommer att
upprätthålla hårets återuppbyggnad över tid. Det är säkert att simma i
havet eller poolen efter håruträtningsprocessen. Varningar: Följ
instruktionerna noga! Endast för professionellt bruk! Lämpliga handskar
måste användas vid applicering. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Om
produkten kommer i kontakt med ögonen, skölj omedelbart och
noggrant med rikliga mängder vatten och kontakta läkare. Förtär inte.
Använd inte om du är allergisk mot någon av ingredienserna. Förvaras
oåtkomligt för barn. Får inte användas på barn under 16 år. Håll
behållaren stängd för att bibehålla produktens kvalitet. Ej lämplig för
användning på ögonbryn eller ögonfransar. Endast för utvärtes bruk.
Innehåller glyoxylsyra. Ansvarig person i EU: Danima Smart Solutions
B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114AB Amsterdam , Nederländerna
www.danimasmart.com 



Norsk

SMOOTHENING PRO for Naturlig hår 
Ingredienser: Aqua, glykoksylsyre, alkohol, akrylamidopropyltrimoni-
umklorid / akrylater Copolymer, Isohexadecane, Coceth-7, Sorbitan
Isostearate, Para  num Liquidum, Distearyldimonium Klorid,
natriumsul  tt, glyserin, tetranatrium EDTA, hydrolysert hyaluronsyre,
natrium Hyaluronat, fenoksyetanol, melkesyre, hydrolysert keratin,
kaliumsorbat, benzylalkohol, Natriumhydroksid. NO: Verdens første
hårrettingskrem med den kraftige hyaluronsyrepolymeren. Dette
kraftige komplekset kombinerer hyaluronsyre og dobbeltvirkende
natriumhyaluronat, som opprettholder den ytre strukturen til hår berne
og hodebunnen mens den trenger inn i hår beren for å skape et kraftig
interiør som opprettholder elastisitet, fuktighetsnivå og naturlig
nærende innhold over tid. Denne unike hårrettingskremen inneholder
ikke formaldehyd. For glatt og jevnt hår uten synlig volum.
Dermatologisk testet. Bruksanvisning: 1. Rengjør håret grundig med
Re-Born pre-treatment sjampo før du retter håret. Gjenta. Ikke bruk
balsam eller maske. 2. Tørk håret helt tørt med en hårføner. 3. Påfør
hårrettingskremen jevnt på hår  berene, del håret i tynne seksjoner og
bruk "melke" -bevegelser (som i hårfargingsprosessen) for å sikre at
kremen har trengt intenst inn i håret. 4. Pakk inn håret med et håndkle
eller nylonark. 5. Vent i 30 minutter for tynt og sprøtt hår eller opptil 90
minutter for opprørsk hår med mye volum. 6. Etter å ha ventet, skyll
håret grundig med vann til det er 100% rent, uten bruk av sjampo eller
balsam. 7. Tørk håret med en hårføner til det er 100% tørt. 8. Bruk Re-
Born reparasjonssjampo for rett hår, etterfulgt av en Re-Born
reparasjonsmaske. 9. Før du tørker håret, påfør smoothening pro spray
for rett hår. 10. Til slutt, bruk en hårføner for å style. Husk at hyppig
bruk av Re-Born hårprodukter vil holde håret rehabilitert over tid. Det er
trygt å svømme i havet eller bassenget etter retting. Advarsler: Følg
instruksjonene nøye! Kun for profesjonell bruk! Egnede hansker må
brukes til applikasjon. Unngå kontakt med øynene. Hvis produktet
kommer i kontakt med øynene, skyll straks og grundig, med store
mengder vann, og oppsøk lege. Må ikke svelges. Ikke bruk hvis du er
allergisk mot noen av ingrediensene. Hold unna barn. Skal ikke brukes
til barn under 16 år. Hold beholderen lukket for å sikre at den bevares.
Ikke egnet for bruk på øyenbryn eller øyevipper. Kun for utvortes bruk.
Inneholder glykoksylsyre. Ansvarlig person i EU: Danima Smart
Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Nederland
w w w.danimasmar t.com



English

Smoothening Pro for Natural Hair
Ingredients: Water, Glyoxylic acid, Hydrolyzed vegetable protein PG-
propyl Silanetriol, Aqua (and) Propylene Glycol (and) Hydrolysed Silk,
Fragrance, Argania, Spinosa Kernel oil, Amodimethicore (and)
Trideceth-12 (and) Cetrimonium Chloride, Arginine, Glycerin, Sodium
Hyaluronate, Cetyl Alcohol (and) Isostearyl Isotearate (and) Potassium
Cetyl Phosphate Cetyl Stearate and Stearic acid, Polyquaternium 10,
Methylparaben, Ethylparaben and Propylparaben and Phenoxyethanol,
PEG 40 Hydrogenated Cater Oil.
EN: The world’s   rst hair straightening cream with the powerful
hyaluronic acid polymer. This powerful complex combines hyaluronic
acid and double action sodium hyaluronate that maintains the external
structure of the hair   ber and scalp while penetrating the hair   ber to
create a powerful interior that maintains elasticity, moisture levels and
natural nourishing contents over time. This unique straightening cream
does not contain Formaldehyde. For smooth and uniform hair with no
visible volume. Dermatologically tested. Instructions for use: 1.
Thoroughly cleanse the hair with Re-Born pre-treatment shampoo
before hair straightening. Repeat. Do not use a conditioner or mask. 2.
Completely dry hair with a blow dryer, leaving no water residues. 3.
Uniformly apply hair straightening cream onto the hair  ber, dividing hair
into thin strands and using “milking” motions (as in hair coloring
process) to ensure that the cream intensively penetrates the hair. 4.
Wrap hair with a towel or nylon sheet. 5. Wait 30 minutes for thin and
brittle hair or up to 90 minutes for rebellious, high-volume hair. 6. After
waiting, rinse hair thoroughly with water, until 100 percent clean,
without using shampoo or conditioner. 7. Dry hair with blow dryer /
titanium iron until 100 percent dry. 8. Using Re-Born keratin repair
shampoo for straightened hair, followed by a Re-Born repair mask. 9.
Before drying the hair, apply smoothing hair spray for straightened hair.
10. Finally, use a blow dryer to style. Remember that frequent use of
Reborn hair solution products will maintain the hair’s rehabilitation over
time. It is safe to swim in the ocean or pool after the straightening
process. Warnings: Follow the instructions closely! For professional
use only! Suitable gloves must be worn for application. Avoid contact
with the eyes. If the product comes into contact with the eyes, rinse
immediately and thoroughly, with copious quantities of water, and go to
a doctor. Do not ingest. Do not use if allergic to any of the ingredients.
Keep away from children. Not to be used for children under 16 years
old. Keep container closed to ensure its preservation. Not suitable for
use on eyebrows or eyelashes. For external use only. Contains Glyoxylic
Acid. Responsible person in EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop
Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands
www.danimasmart.com 



Deutsche

Smoothening Pro for Natural Hair
Ingredients: Aqua, Glyoxylic Acid, Alcohol, Acrylamidopropyltrimoni-
um Chloride/Acrylates Copolymer, Isohexadecane, Coceth-7, Sorbitan
Isostearate, Para  num Liquidum, Distearyldimonium Chloride, Sodium
Sul  te, Glycerin, Tetrasodium EDTA, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid,
Sodium Hyaluronate, Phenoxyethanol, Lactic Acid, Hydrolyzed Keratin,
Potassium Sorbate, Benzyl Alcohol, Sodium Hydroxide. DE: Die
weltweit erste Haarglättungscreme mit dem kraftvollen Hyaluronsäure-
polymer. Dieser kraftvolle Komplex kombiniert Hyaluronsäure mit dem
doppelt wirksamen Natriumhyaluronat welches die externe Struktur
der Haarfaser und Kopfhaut aufrechterhält, und gleichzeitig in die
Haarfasern eindringt, wodurch die Elastizität, als auch der natürliche
Feuchtigkeits- und Nährsto  gehalt der Haare beibehalten wird. Diese
einzigartige Glättungscreme enthält kein Formaldehyd. Für weiches
Haar mit einer einheitlichen Struktur ohne sichtbares Volumen.
Dermatologisch getestet. Anwendungshinweise: 1. Waschen Sie Ihr
Haar zweimal. Re-Born Vorbehandlungs-Shampoo. 2. Trocknen Sie Ihr
Haar zu 100%. 3. 1 cm von der Kopfhaut entfernt auftragen. Kämmen
Sie das Produkt sorgfältig, damit die Haare wird komplett behandelt. 4.
Setzen Sie eine Plastikkappe auf. Verwenden Sie Vaseline oder andere
Creme um Hals und Stirn. (Achten Sie darauf, dass der Kunststo  nicht
eng anliegt gegen die Haut). 5. Mittlere Hitze in der Klimazone.
Nordisches Haar ca.: 50 min Naher Osten / Afro ca.: 60 min. 6. Spülen
Sie etwa 70 % des Produkts ab. 7. Trocknen Sie Ihr Haar mit einer
Bürste zu 100% trocken. 8. Teilen Sie das Haar in kleinere Abschnitte,
etwa 1 cm. Dann Glätteisen verwenden. 9A. Für wellige und natürliche
Looks Verwenden Sie zuerst den Lockenstab und danach das Haar mit
warmer Fön. 10. Waschen Sie Ihre Haare nach der Behandlung erneut
mit Re-Born Shampoo. 11. Wickeln, massieren und durchkämmen von
der Wurzel bis zur Spitze. Serum hinzufügen. Dann trocknen Sie Ihr
Haar mit einer normalen Bürste. Warnung: Befolgen Sie die
Anweisungen genau! Nur für die professionelle Anwendung geeignet!
Geeignete Handschuhe müssen während der Anwendung getragen
werden. Augenkontakt vermeiden. Im Falle von Augenkontakt, diese
sofort gründlich mit einer reichlichen Menge Wasser ausspülen und
einen Arzt aufsuchen. Nicht einnehmen. Nicht anwenden bei Allergien
gegen einen der Inhaltssto e. Von Kindern fernhalten. Nicht für Kinder
unter 16 Jahren geeignet. Zur Gewährleistung der Konservierung,
Behälter geschlossen halten. Nicht für die Anwendung an Augenbrauen
und Wimpern geeignet. Nur zur externen Anwendung geeignet. Enthält
Glyoxylsäure. Responsible person in EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V
Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands
www.danimasmart.com



Français

Crème Pro lissante pour cheveux naturels
Ingrédients : Aqua, acide glyoxylique, alcool, copolymère de chlorure
d'acrylamidopropyltrimonium et d'acrylates Copolymère, Isohexadécane,
Coceth-7, Isostéarate de Sorbitan, Para  num Liquidum, Chlorure de
Distearyldimonium, Sul  te de Sodium, Glycérine, Chlorure tétrasodique.
Distearyldimonium, Sul  te de Sodium, Glycérine, Tetrasodium EDTA, Acide
Hyaluronique Hydrolysé, Hyaluronate de Sodium, Phenoxy Hyaluronate de
sodium, Phénoxyéthanol, acide lactique, kératine hydrolysée, sorbate de
potassium, alcool benzylique, Hydroxyde de sodium. FR : La première crème
lissante au monde contenant le puissant polymère d'acide hyaluronique. Ce
puissant complexe combine l'acide hyaluronique et le hyaluronate de sodium
double action qui maintient la structure externe de la  bre capillaire et du cuir
chevelu tout en pénétrant la  bre capillaire pour créer un intérieur puissant qui
maintient l'élasticité, les niveaux d'humidité et les contenus nutritifs naturels
au  l du temps. Cette crème lissante unique ne contient pas de formaldéhyde.
Pour des cheveux lisses et uniformes, sans volume visible. Testé
dermatologiquement. Mode d'emploi : 1. Lavez vos cheveux deux fois.
Shampoing pré-traitement Re-Born. 2. Séchez vos cheveux à 100%. 3.
Appliquez le produit à 1 cm du cuir chevelu. Peignez soigneusement le produit
pour que les cheveux soient entièrement traités. 4. Mettez un bonnet en
plastique. Utilisez de la vaseline ou une autre crème autour du cou et du front.
(Assurez-vous que le plastique n'est pas trop serré contre la peau). 5. Chaleur
moyenne dans la zone climatique. Cheveux nordiques : environ 50 min Moyen-
Orient / Afro : environ 60 min. 6. Rincez environ 70% du produit. 7. Séchez vos
cheveux à 100% avec une brosse. 8. Divisez les cheveux en petites sections
d'environ 1 cm. Utilisez ensuite un lisseur. 9A. Pour des looks ondulés et
naturels Utilisez d'abord le fer à friser, puis brossez les cheveux avec un sèche-
cheveux chaud 9B. Cheveux nordiques / bouclés : environ 200 à 220°C. Afro :
environ 230°C. Aplatissez lentement quatre à cinq fois. Puis continuez environ
10 à 13 fois. Les cheveux brillants et droits doivent être au rendez-vous 
! 10. Lavez à nouveau vos cheveux avec l’après shampoing Re-Born. 11.
Appliquez l'enveloppement, massez et peignez de la racine à la pointe. Ajoutez
du sérum. Séchez ensuite vos cheveux avec une brosse ordinaire. Rappelez-
vous que l'utilisation fréquente des produits de la solution capillaire Reborn
maintiendra la réhabilitation des cheveux dans le temps. Il n’y a aucun danger à
se baigner dans l'océan ou dans une piscine après le processus de lissage.
Avertissements : Suivez attentivement les instructions ! Pour un usage
professionnel uniquement ! Des gants appropriés doivent être portés pour
l'application. Évitez tout contact avec les yeux. Si le produit entre en contact
avec les yeux, rincez immédiatement et abondamment avec de grandes
quantités d'eau et consultez un médecin. Ne pas ingérer. Ne pas utiliser en cas
d'allergie à l'un des ingrédients. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas
utiliser chez les enfants de moins de 16 ans. Garder le récipient fermé pour
assurer sa conservation. Ne convient pas pour une utilisation sur les sourcils ou
les cils. Pour usage externe uniquement. Contient de l'acide glyoxylique.
Personne responsable en EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg
701, 1114, AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com



Italiana

Smoothing Pro per capelli naturali
Ingredienti: acqua, acido gliossilico, alcool, acrilamidopropiltrimonio
cloruro/acrilati Copolimero, Isoesadecano, Coceth-7, Sorbitan
Isostearate, Para  num Liquidum, Distearyldimonium Cloruro, Sol  to di
Sodio, Glicerina, Tetrasodio EDTA, Acido Ialuronico Idrolizzato, Sodio
ialuronato, fenossietanolo, acido lattico, cheratina idrolizzata, sorbato
di potassio, alcool benzilico, Idrossido di sodio. IT: La prima crema
lisciante al mondo con il potente polimero di acido ialuronico. Questo
potente prodotto combina acido ialuronico e ialuronato di sodio a
doppia azione che mantiene la struttura esterna della  bra capillare e
del cuoio capelluto, mentre penetra nella   bra capillare per creare un
potente interno che mantiene nel tempo elasticità, idratazione e
contenuto nutritivo naturale. Questo unica crema lisciante crema non
contiene Formaldeide. Per capelli lisci e uniformi senza volume.
Dermatologicamente testato. Istruzioni per l'uso: 1.Lava i capelli due
volte. Shampoo pre-trattamento Re-Born. 2. Asciuga i capelli al 100%.
3. Applica il prodotto a 1 cm dal cuoio capelluto. Pettina
accuratamente il prodotto in modo che i capelli Siano completamente
trattato. 4. Metti una cu a in plastica. Usa vaselina o altra crema intorno
al collo e alla fronte. (Assicurarsi che la plastica non aderisca
perfettamente contro la pelle). 5. Calore medio in base alla zona
climatica. Capelli nordici ca.: 50 min Medio Oriente/Afro circa: 60 min.
6. Risciacquare circa il 70% del prodotto. 7. Asciuga i capelli al 100%
con una spazzola. 8. Dividi i capelli in sezioni più piccole, di circa 1 cm.
Quindi utilizzare piastre per capelli. 9A. Per look mossi e naturali Usa
prima il ferro arricciacapelli e dopo spazzola i capelli con
L’asciugacapelli. 9B. Capelli nordici/ricci circa: da 200 a 220 gradi
Celsius. Afro: circa 230 gradi Celsius. Lisciare lentamente da quattro a
cinque volte. Quindi continuare da 10 a 13 volte. Il risultato dovrebbe
essere lucentezza e capello liscio! 10. Lava di nuovo i capelli con Re-
Born dopo il trattamento shampoo. 11. Applica l'involucro, massaggia e
pettina dalla radice alla punta. Aggiungi il siero. Quindi asciuga i capelli
con una spazzola normale. Ricorda che l'uso frequente dei prodotti per
la soluzione dei capelli Reborn manterrà il risultato sui capelli nel
tempo. È permesso nuotare nell'oceano o in piscina dopo il processo di
stiratura. Avvertenze: seguire attentamente le istruzioni! Solo per uso
professionale! Devono essere indossati guanti adatti per
L’applicazione. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Se il prodotto viene a
contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente e accuratamente,
con abbondanti quantità d'acqua, e andare dal medico. Non ingerire.
Non usare in caso di allergia a nessuno degli ingredienti. Tenere
lontano dai bambini. Da non utilizzare per bambini di età inferiore a 16
anni. Mantenere il contenitore chiuso per garantirne la conservazione.
Non adatto per l'uso su sopracciglia o ciglia. Per uso esterno solo.
Contiene acido gliossilico. Persona responsabile in UE: Danima Smart
Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam, Paesi Bassi
w w w.danimasmar t.com



Española

Suavizante Pro para cabello natural 
Ingredientes: Agua, Ácido Glioxílico, Alcohol, Cloruro / Acrilatos de
Acrilamidopropiltrimonio Copolímero, Isohexadecano, Coceth-7,
Isoestearato de Sorbitán, Para na Líquida, Cloruro de Diestearildimo-
nio, Sul  to de Sodio, Glicerina, EDTA Tetrasódico, Ácido Hialurónico
Hidrolizado, Hialuronato de Sodio, Fenoxietanol, Ácido Láctico,
Queratina Hidrolizada, Sorbato de Potasio, Alcohol Bencílico,
Hidróxido de sodio. ES: La primera crema alisadora del cabello del
mundo con el poderoso polímero de ácido hialurónico. Este poderoso
complejo combina ácido hialurónico y hialuronato de sodio de doble
acción que mantiene la estructura externa de la  bra capilar y el cuero
cabelludo mientras penetra en la   bra capilar para crear un interior
poderoso que mantiene la elasticidad, los niveles de humedad y los
contenidos nutritivos naturales a lo largo del tiempo. Esta crema
única de alisado no contiene Formaldehído. Para un cabello liso y
uniforme sin volumen visible. Dermatológicamente comprobado.
Instrucciones de uso: 1. Limpiar a fondo el cabello con el champú
pretratamiento Re-Born antes de alisar el cabello. Repetir. No usar
acondicionador ni mascarilla. 2. Seque completamente el cabello con
un secador de pelo, sin dejar residuos de agua. 3. Aplique
uniformemente la crema alisadora del cabello sobre la   bra capilar,
dividiendo el cabello en   nos mechones y usando movimientos de
"ordeño" (como en el proceso de coloración del cabello) para
asegurar que la crema penetra el cabello. 4. Envuelva el cabello con
una toalla o una sábana de nailon. 5. Espere 30 minutos en el caso de
cabello   no y frágil o hasta 90 minutos para cabellos rebeldes y de
gran volumen. 6. Después de esperar, enjuague bien el cabello con
agua, hasta que esté 100 % limpio, sin usar champú ni
acondicionador. 7. Seque el cabello con secador de pelo / plancha de
titanio hasta que esté 100 % seco. 8. Usar el champú reparador de
queratina Re-Born para el cabello alisado, seguido de un champú Re-
Born máscara de reparación. 9. Antes de secar el cabello, aplique
spray suavizante para cabello alisado. 10. Por último, utilice un
secador de pelo para peinar. Recuerde que el uso frecuente de los
productos Reborn para el cabello mantendrá la rehabilitación del
cabello a lo largo del tiempo. Es seguro nadar en el océano o en una
piscina después del proceso de alisado. Advertencias: ¡Siga las
instrucciones atentamente! ¡Solo para uso profesional! Se deben usar
guantes adecuados para su aplicación. Evite el contacto con los ojos.
Si el producto entra en contacto con los ojos, enjuague
inmediatamente. y a fondo, con abundante agua, y acudir al médico.
No ingerir. No lo use si es alérgico a cualquiera de los ingredientes.
Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños. No debe usarse
en niños menores de 16 años. Mantener el recipiente cerrado para
asegurar su conservación. No apto para uso en cejas o pestañas. Para
uso externo solo. Contiene Ácido Glioxílico. Persona responsable en
la UE: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB
Amsterdam, Países Bajos w w w.danimasmar t.com



عر 

تنعيم الشعر الطبيعي

 كريم فرد الشعر الطبيعي
 ا كونات: أكوا ، حمض جليوكسيليك ، كحول ، كلوريد أكري ميدوبروبيل تر ونيوم / أكري
 كوكيث -7 ، إيزوست ات سوربيتان ، بارافينوم ليكويدوم ، ديست يالد ونيوم كلوريد

 هيدروكسيد الصوديوم. أول كريم فرد للشعر ¤ العا£ يحتوي ع¢ بوليمر حمض الهيال ور
 القوية بª حمض الهيالورونيك وهيالورونات الصوديوم مزدوجة ا فعول التي تحافظ ع¢
 بين³ تخلقه من الداخل قوياًاًً يحافظ ع¢ ا رونة ومستويات الرطوبة والتغذية الطبيعية ¬
 هذا   يحتوي ع¢ الفورمالديهايد. لشعر ناعم وموحد بدون حجم مر¸. مفحوصه من قبل
 للشعر ماسك الشعر بالطª ا´سس́و́د ا كونات: أكوا (ماء) ، كحول سيتيل ، كلوريد سي  
 فينوك½ إيثانول ، إيثيل هكسيل جلي ين ، ، SE ا´زرق) ، كلوريد بهين  ونيوم ، كحول

 أكوا ديسيلد ونيوم كلوريد ، كواتيناريوم البحر. الطª ا´سس́و́د الفريد من البحر ا يت الغني
 ماسك الشعر هذا ¤ التعامل مع مشاكل الجلد ¤ فروة الرأس ، ك³ يساعد ع¢ تنشيط 
 ا عادن ¤ فروة الرأس. يغذي ويقوي جذور الشعر ويساعد ع¢ تنظيف القÁة. يقلل من
 يحفز ماسك الشعر الفريد من نوعه ¤ إعادة Äو الشعر وتقويته ويوفر التغذية والليونة
Shampoo ، فروة الرأس ، وضعي Æلفي الشعر جيًدًدًا ، ثم ضعي الغ ف بسخاء ودل 
 غطاء نايلون أو منشفة دافئة  دة 5 دقائق ثم اشطفيه با اء الفاتر. تحذيرات:   تستخدم
 من ا كونات. تجنب م مسة العينª.   تستخدمه لÏطفال دون سن 3 سنوات. إذا  مس

Ñبعيدا عن متناول ا´طفال. ل ستخدام الخارجي فقط. الشخص ا سؤول ¤ ا تحاد ا´ورو

Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701، 1114AB أمس دام ، هولندا 
w w w.danimasmar t.com



KERATIN WITH HYLOREN
SMOOTHENING PRO FOR DYED HAIR

Hyluronic Acid Complex



Svenska

Smoothening Pro for Dyed Hair 
Uträtande kräm för färgat hår Ingredienser: Aqua, Glyoxylsyra,
Alkohol, Isohexadecane, Coceth-7, Aqua, Sorbitan Isostearate,
Para num Liquidum, Distearyldimoniumklorid, Natriumsul t, Glycereth-
26, Tetranatrium EDTA, Hydrolyserad Hlyaluronsyra,
Natriumhyaluronat, Hydrolyserat keratin, Kaliumsorbat, Bensylalkohol,
Fenoxietanol, Mjölksyra, Natriumhydroxid, CI 60730, CI 14720. SV:
Håruträtningskräm med keratin för färgat/blont/slingat hår Världens
första hårurätningskräm för färgat, blont och blekt hår med den
kraftfulla hyaluronsyrapolymeren. Detta kraftfulla recept kombinerar
hyaluronsyra och dubbelverkande natriumhyaluronat som bibehåller
hårstråets och hårbottens yttre struktur samtidigt som den tränger sig
in i hår bern för att skapa en stark insida som upprätthåller elasticitet,
fuktnivåer och ett naturligt närande innehåll över tid. Denna unika
håruträtningskräm innehåller inte formaldehyd. För ett slätt och jämnt
hår utan synlig volym. Dermatologiskt testad. Uträtningskrämen
innehåller en exakt lila pigmentformula som motverkar den skadliga
gula tonen. Instruktion för Frisörer: 1. Tvätta håret två gånger med
RE-BORN Pre-treatment schampoo. 2. Torka håret 100% torrt. 3.
Applicera Smoothening Pro for Natural Hair / Dyed Hair, ca en cm från
hårbotten. Kamma ut produkten försiktigt så att hela håret behandlas.
4. Täck huvudet med en plasthätta. Använd vaseline eller annan kräm
runt hals och panna. (Se till att plasthättan inte sitter tätt mot huden).
5. Medelvärme i klimatzonen. Nordiskt hår ca 50 min, Mellanöstern/Af-
ro ca 60 min. 6. Skölj ur ca 70% av produkten. 7. Torka håret 100%
torrt med hårfön och vanlig borste. 8. Dela håret i mindre sektioner, ca
en cm tjocka. Använd sedan plattång. 9A. För vågigt och naturligt
hårsvall använd en locktång först, och därefter borsta ut håret med
borste och använd hårfön. 9B. Nordiskt/lockigt hår ca 200 till 220
Celsius. Afro: ca 230 Celsius. Använd plattång och platta långsamt fyra
till fem gånger. Fortsätt sedan cirka 10 till 13 gånger. 10. Tvätta håret
igen med Re-Born Repair Shampoo. 11. Applicera repair mask,
massera och kamma. Skölj sedan ut håret ordentligt och tillsätt
värmeskydd ( Hair Smoothning ) Torka sedan håret med hårfön och en
vanlig borste. Kom ihåg att frekvent användning av RE-BORN
hårprodukter kommer att upprätthålla hårets återuppbyggnad över tid.
Det är säkert att simma i havet eller poolen efter
håruträtningsprocessen. Varningar: Följ instruktionerna noga! Endast
för professionellt bruk! Lämpliga handskar måste användas vid
applicering. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Om produkten kommer i
kontakt med ögonen, skölj omedelbart och noggrant med rikliga
mängder vatten och kontakta läkare. Förtär inte. Använd inte om du är
allergisk mot någon av ingredienserna. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
Får inte användas på barn under 16 år. Håll behållaren stängd för att
bibehålla produktens kvalitet. Ej lämplig för användning på ögonbryn
eller ögonfransar. Endast för utvärtes bruk. Innehåller glyoxylsyra.
Ansvarig person i EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg
701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Nederländerna www.danimasmart.com Tel:
+46 70 222 10 05 | E-post: info@rebornhairsolutions.com 



Norsk

SMOOTHENING PRO for Farget hår 
Ingredienser: Aqua, Glyoxylsyre, Alkohol, Isohexadecane, Coceth-7,
Aqua, Sorbitan Isostearate, Para  num Liquidum, Distearyldimonium
Chloride, Sodium Sul te, Glycereth-26, Tetranatrium EDTA, Hydrolysert
hyaluronsyre, Sodium Hydrolycholoxyl, CI. NO: Keratin
hårrettingskrem for farget / blondt / stripet hår Verdens første
hårrettingskrem for farget, blondt og bleket hår med den kraftige
hyaluronsyre-polymeren. Dette kraftige komplekset kombinerer
hyaluronsyre og dobbeltvirkende natriumhyaluronat som
opprettholder den ytre strukturen til hår  beren og hodebunnen mens
den trenger inn i hår  beren for å skape et kraftig interiør som
opprettholder elastisitet, fuktighetsnivå og et naturlig nærende innhold
over tid. Denne unike hårrettingskremen inneholder ikke formaldehyd.
For glatt og jevnt hår uten synlig volum. Dermatologisk testet.
Rettingskremen inneholder det nøyaktig formulerte lilla pigmentet som
blokkerer den skadelige gule fargen. Bruksanvisning: 1.Vask håret to
ganger. Re-Born Pre-Treatment Shampoo. 2. Tørk håret 100%. 3. Påfør
1 cm fra hodebunnen. Kam produktet forsiktig slik at håret er
fullstendig behandlet. 4. Sett på en plasthette. Bruk vaselin eller annet
krem rundt nakke og panne. (Forsikre deg om at plasten ikke sitter
ordentlig mot huden). 5. Middels varme i klimasonen. Nordisk hår ca.
50 min Midtøsten / Afro ca. 60 min. 6. Skyll av ca. 70% av produktet. 7.
Tørk håret 100% med en børste. 8. Del håret i mindre seksjoner, ca 1
cm. Bruk deretter rettetang. 9B. Nordisk / krøllete hår ca.: 200 til 220
Celsius. Afro: ca 230 Celsius. Flat sakte ut   re til fem ganger. Fortsett
deretter ca. 10 til 13 ganger. Glans og retthet skal forekomme! 10.
Vask håret igjen med Re-Born etter behandling sjampo. 11. Påfør
innpakning, massasje og kam gjennom fra rot til spiss. Tilsett serum.
Tørk deretter håret med en vanlig børste. Husk at hyppig bruk av Re-
Born hårprodukter vil holde håret rehabilitert over tid. Det er trygt å
svømme i sjøen eller bassenget etter retting. Advarsler: Følg
instruksjonene nøye! Kun for profesjonell bruk! Passende hansker må
brukes for påføring. Unngå øyekontakt. Hvis produktet kommer i
kontakt med øynene, skyll umiddelbart grundig med rikelig med vann
og oppsøk lege. Må ikke svelges. Ikke bruk hvis du er allergisk mot
noen av ingrediensene. Hold unna barn. Må ikke brukes av barn under
16 år. Hold beholderen lukket for å sikre at den bevares. Ikke egnet for
bruk på øyenbryn eller øyevipper. Kun for utvortes bruk. Inneholder
glykoksylsyre. Ansvarlig person i EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V
Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114AB Amsterdam, Nederland
www.danimasmart.comTlf: +46 70 222 10 05 | E-post:
info@rebornhairsolutions.com 



English

Smoothening Pro for Dyed Hair
Ingredients: Water Cetearyl Alcohol Glyoxylic acid Simmondsia
Chinensis Seed Oil GLyoxyloxyl Carbocysteine GLyoxyloyl Keratin
Amino Acids, Sodium Hydroxide, Behentrimonium Chloride,
Isopropyl, Myristate, Cetearyl, Ethylhexanoate, phenoxyethanol,
Amodimethacone, Cetrimonium Chloride, Ethylhexylglycerin,
Cyclopentasiloxane trideceth-12, Dimethicone Crosspolymer,
Dimethiconol Fragrance Linalcol, Hexyl Cinnamal. EN: Keratin hair
straightening cream for dyed/blond/highlighted hair The world’s   rst
hair straightening cream for dyed, blond and bleached hair with the
powerful hyaluronic acid polymer. This powerful complex combines
hyaluronic acid and double action sodium hyaluronate that maintains
the external structure of the hair  ber and scalp while penetrating the
hair   ber to create a powerful interior that maintains elasticity,
moisture levels and natural nourishing contents over time. This
unique straightening cream does not contain Formaldehyde. For
smooth and uniform hair with no visible volume. Dermatologically
tested. The straightening cream contains a precisely formulated
purple pigment that blocks the harmful yellow shade. Instructions
for use: Thoroughly cleanse the hair with Rе-Born pre-treatment
shampoo before hair straightening. Repeat. Do not use a conditioner
or mask. 2. Completely dry hair with a blow dryer, leaving no water
residues. 3. Uniformly apply hair straightening cream onto the hair
 ber, dividing hair into thin strands and using “milking” motions (as in
hair coloring process) to ensure that the cream intensively penetrates
the hair. 4. Wrap hair with a towel or nylon sheet. 5. Wait 30 minutes
for thin and brittle hair or up to 90 minutes for rebellious, high-
volume hair. 6. After waiting, rinse hair thoroughly with water, until
100 percent clean, without using shampoo or conditioner. 7. Dry hair
with blow dryer / titanium iron until 100 percent dry. 8. Using Re-
Born repair shampoo for straightened hair, followed by a Re-Born
repair mask suitable to the straightened hair. 9. Before drying the
hair, apply smoothing hair spray for straightened hair. 10. Finally, use
a blow dryer to style. Remember that frequent use of Reborn hair
solution products will maintain the hair’s rehabilitation over time. It is
safe to swim in the ocean or pool after the straightening process.
Warnings: Follow the instructions closely! For professional use only!
Suitable gloves must be worn for application. Avoid contact with the
eyes. If the product comes into contact with the eyes, rinse
immediately and thoroughly, with copious quantities of water, and go
to a doctor. Do not ingest. Do not use if allergic to any of the
ingredients. Keep away from children. Not to be used for children
under 16 years old. Keep container closed to ensure its preservation.
Not suitable for use on eyebrows or eyelashes. For external use only.
Contains Glyoxylic Acid.
Responsible person in EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop
Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands w w
w.danimasmar t.com
Tel: +46 70 222 10 05 | Mail: info@rebornhairsolutions.com 



Deutsche

Smoothening Pro for Dyed Hair
Ingredients: Aqua, Glyoxylic Acid, Alcohol, Isohexadecane, Coceth-
7, Aqua, Sorbitan Isostearate, Para  num Liquidum,
Distearyldimonium Chloride, Sodium Sul  te, Glycereth-26,
Tetrasodium EDTA, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid, Sodium Hyaluronate,
Hydrolyzed Keratin, Potassium Sorbate, Benzyl Alcohol,
Phenoxyethanol, Lactic Acid, Sodium Hydroxide, CI 60730, CI 14720.
DE: Keratin Haarglättungscreme für gefärbtes/blondes/gesträhntes
Haar Die weltweit erste Haarglättungscreme für gefärbtes, blondes,
und gebleachtes Haar mit dem kraftvollen Hyaluronsäurepolymer.
Dieser starke Komplex kombiniert Hyaluronsäure mit dem doppelt
wirksamen Natriumhyaluronat welches die externe Struktur der
Haarfaser und Kopfhaut aufrechterhält, und gleichzeitig in die
Haarfasern eindringt, wodurch die Elastizität, als auch der natürliche
Feuchtigkeits- und Nährsto gehalt der Haare beibehalten wird. Diese
einzigartige Glättungscreme enthält kein Formaldehyd. Für weiches,
einheitliches Haar ohne sichtbares Volumen. Dermatologisch
getestet. Die Glättungscreme enthält die Formel eines lila Pigments,
welches einem schädlichen Gelbstich entgegenwirkt.
Anwendungshinweise: 1. Waschen Sie Ihr Haar zweimal. Re-Born
Vorbehandlungs-Shampoo. 2. Trocknen Sie Ihr Haar zu 100%. 3. 1
cm von der Kopfhaut entfernt auftragen. Kämmen Sie das Produkt
sorgfältig, damit die Haare wird komplett behandelt. 4. Setzen Sie
eine Plastikkappe auf. Verwenden Sie Vaseline oder andere Creme
um Hals und Stirn. (Achten Sie darauf, dass der Kunststo   nicht eng
anliegt gegen die Haut). 5. Mittlere Hitze in der Klimazone.
Nordisches Haar ca.: 50 min Naher Osten / Afro ca.: 60 min. 6. Spülen
Sie etwa 70 % des Produkts ab. 7. Trocknen Sie Ihr Haar mit einer
Bürste zu 100% trocken. 8. Teilen Sie das Haar in kleinere
Abschnitte, etwa 1 cm. Dann Glätteisen verwenden. 9A. Für wellige
und natürliche Looks Verwenden Sie zuerst den Lockenstab und
danach das Haar mit warmer Fön. 10. Waschen Sie Ihre Haare nach
der Behandlung erneut mit Re-Born Shampoo. 11. Wickeln,
massieren und durchkämmen von der Wurzel bis zur Spitze. Serum
hinzufügen. Dann trocknen Sie Ihr Haar mit einer normalen Bürste.
Die regelmäßige Anwendung der Reborn Hair Solution Produkte
erhält den Wiederaufbau der Haare im Laufe der Zeit. Das
Schwimmen im Meer oder Pool nach dem Glättungsprozess ist
unproblematisch. Warnung: Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen genau!
Nur für die professionelle Anwendung geeignet! Geeignete
Handschuhe müssen während der Anwendung getragen werden.
Augenkontakt vermeiden. Im Falle von Augenkontakt, diese sofort
gründlich mit einer reichlichen Menge Wasser ausspülen und einen
Arzt aufsuchen. Nicht einnehmen. Nicht anwenden bei Allergien
gegen einen der Inhaltssto e. Von Kindern fernhalten. Nicht für Kinder
unter 16 Jahren geeignet. Zur Gewährleistung der Konservierung,
Behälter geschlossen halten. Nicht für die Anwendung an
Augenbrauen und Wimpern geeignet. Nur zur externen Anwendung
geeignet. Enthält Glyoxylsäure. Responsible person in EU: Danima
Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam ,
The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com



Français

Crème Pro lissante pour cheveux teints
Ingrédients : Aqua, Acide Glyoxylique, Alcool, Isohexadecane, Coceth-7,
Aqua, Isostéarate de Sorbitan, Para  num Liquidum, Chlorure de
Distearyldimonium, Sul te de Sodium, Glycereth-26, Tetrasodium EDTA, Acide
hyaluronique hydrolysé, Hyaluronate de sodium, Kératine hydrolysée, Sorbate
de potassium, Alcool benzylique, Phénoxyéthanol, Acide gras. Alcool,
Phénoxyéthanol, Acide lactique, Hydroxyde de sodium, CI 60730, CI 14720.
FR : Crème lissante à la kératine pour cheveux teints/blonds/éclaircis La
première crème lissante au monde pour cheveux teints, blonds et/ou
décolorés avec le puissant polymère d'acide hyaluronique. Ce puissant
complexe combine l'acide hyaluronique et le hyaluronate de sodium à double
action qui maintient la structure externe de la   bre capillaire et du cuir
chevelu tout en pénétrant la   bre capillaire pour créer un intérieur puissant
qui maintient l'élasticité, les niveaux d'humidité et les contenus nutritifs
naturels au   l du temps. Cette crème lissante unique ne contient pas de
formaldéhyde. Pour des cheveux lisses et uniformes, sans volume visible.
Testé dermatologique- ment. La crème lissante contient un pigment violet
formulé précisément pour bloquer les indésirables nuances jaunes. Mode
d'emploi : 1. Lavez vos cheveux deux fois. Shampoing pré-traitement Re-
Born. 2. Séchez vos cheveux à 100%. 3. Appliquez le produit à 1 cm du cuir
chevelu. Peignez soigneusement le produit pour que les cheveux soient
entièrement traités. 4. Mettez un bonnet en plastique. Utilisez de la vaseline
ou une autre crème autour du cou et du front. (Assurez-vous que le plastique
n'est pas trop serré contre la peau). 5. Chaleur moyenne dans la zone
climatique. Cheveux nordiques : environ 50 min Moyen-Orient / Afro : environ
60 min. 6. Rincez environ 70% du produit. 7. Séchez vos cheveux à 100%
avec une brosse. 8. Divisez les cheveux en petites sections d'environ 1 cm.
Utilisez ensuite un lisseur. 9A. Pour des looks ondulés et naturels Utilisez
d'abord le fer à friser, puis brossez les cheveux avec un sèche-cheveux chaud
9B. Cheveux nordiques / bouclés : environ 200 à 220°C. Afro : environ 230°C.
Aplatissez lentement quatre à cinq fois. Puis continuez environ 10 à 13 fois.
Les cheveux brillants et droits doivent être au rendez-vous ! 10. Lavez à
nouveau vos cheveux avec l’après shampoing Re-Born. 11. Appliquez
l'enveloppement, massez et peignez de la racine à la pointe. Ajoutez du
sérum. Séchez ensuite vos cheveux avec une brosse ordinaire. Rappelez-vous
que l'utilisation fréquente des produits de solution capillaire Reborn
maintiendra la réparation des cheveux dans le temps. Il n'y a aucun danger à
nager dans l'océan ou dans une piscine après le processus de lissage.
Avertissements : Suivez attentivement les instructions ! Pour un usage
professionnel uniquement ! Des gants appropriés doivent être portés pour
l'application. Évitez tout contact avec les yeux. Si le produit entre en contact
avec les yeux, rincez immédiatement et abondamment avec de grandes
quantités d’eau et consultez un médecin. Ne pas ingérer. Ne pas utiliser en
cas d'allergie à l'un des ingrédients. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas
utiliser chez les enfants de moins de 16 ans. Garder le récipient fermé pour
assurer sa conservation. Ne convient pas pour une utilisation sur les sourcils
ou les cils. Pour usage externe uniquement. Contient de l'acide glyoxylique.
Personne responsable en EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg
701, 1114, AB Amsterdam , The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com, Tel:
+46 70 222 10 05 | Mail: info@rebornhairsolutions.com



Italiana

Smoothing Pro per capelli tinti 
Ingredienti: acqua, acido gliossilico, alcool, isoesadecano, coceth-7,
acqua, isostearato di sorbitano, Para  num Liquidum, Distearyldimonium
Chloride, Sodio Sol  to, Glycereth-26, Tetrasodio EDTA, acido ialuronico
idrolizzato, ialuronato di sodio, cheratina idrolizzata, sorbato di potassio,
benzile Alcool, Fenossietanolo, Acido Lattico, Idrossido di Sodio, CI 60730,
CI 14720. IT: Crema lisciante alla cheratina per capelli tinti/biondi/con
mèches. La prima crema lisciante al mondo per capelli tinti, biondi e
decolorati con il potente acido ialuronico polimero acido(?). Questo potente
complesso combina acido ialuronico e ialuronato di sodio a doppia azione,
mantenendo la struttura esterna della  bra capillare e del cuoio capelluto e
penetrando allo stesso tempo nella   bra capillare per creare un interno
potente che mantiene l'elasticità, i livelli di umidità e il contenuto nutritivo
naturale nel tempo. Questa esclusiva crema lisciante non contiene
formaldeide. Pensata per capelli lisci e uniformi senza volume.
Dermatologicamente testato. La crema lisciante contiene un pigmento viola
formulato con precisione che combatte la dannosa tonalità gialla della
tinta. Istruzioni per l'uso: 1. Lava i capelli due volte. Shampoo pre-
trattamento Re-Born. 2. Asciuga i capelli al 100%. 3. Applica la crema a 1
cm dal cuoio capelluto. Pettina accuratamente il prodotto in modo che i
capelli siano completamente trattati. 4. Indossa una cu  a in plastica.
Utilizza vaselina o altre creme intorno al collo e alla fronte. (Assicurarsi che
la plastica non aderisca perfettamente contro la pelle). 5. Calore medio in
base alla zona climatica. Capelli nordici circa: 50 min Medio Oriente/Afro
circa: 60 min. 6. Risciacqua circa il 70% del prodotto. 7. Asciuga i capelli al
100% con una spazzola. 8. Dividi i capelli in sezioni più piccole, di circa 1
cm. Quindi utilizza piastre per capelli. 9A. Per look mossi e naturali: Usa
prima il ferro arricciacapelli e in seguito spazzola i capelli con
asciugacapelli caldo. 9B. Capelli nordici/ricci circa: da 200 a 220 gradi
Celsius. Afro: circa 230 gradi Celsius. Lisciare lentamente i capelli da
quattro a cinque volte. Quindi continuare da 10 a 13 volte. Il risultato
dovrebbe essere lucentezza e capello liscio! 10. Lava di nuovo i capelli con
Re-Born dopo il trattamento shampoo. 11. Applica l'involucro, massaggia e
pettina dalla radice alla punta. Aggiungi il siero. Quindi asciuga i capelli con
una spazzola normale. Ricorda che l'uso frequente dei prodotti per la
soluzione dei capelli Reborn farà mantenere nel tempo la riabilitazione del
capello. È permesso nuotare nell'oceano o in piscina dopo il processo di
stiratura dei capelli. Avvertenze: seguire attentamente le istruzioni! Solo
per uso professionale! Devono essere indossati guanti adatti per
l’applicazione. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Se il prodotto viene a
contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente
 e accuratamente, con abbondanti quantità d'acqua, e andare dal medico.
Non ingerire. Non usare in caso di allergia agli ingredienti. Tenere lontano
dai bambini. Da non utilizzare per bambini di età inferiore a 16 anni.
Mantenere 
il contenitore chiuso per garantirne la conservazione. Non adatto per l'uso su
sopracciglia o ciglia. Esclusivo per uso esterno.
Contiene acido gliossilico. Persona responsabile in UE: Danima Smart
Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam, Paesi Bassi
www.danimasmart.com 
Tel: +46 70 222 10 05 | Mail: info@rebornhairsolutions.com 



Española

Suavizante Pro para Cabello Teñido 
Ingredientes: Agua, Ácido Glioxílico, Alcohol, Isohexadecano, Coceth-7,
Agua, Isoestearato de Sorbitán, Para  na Líquida, Cloruro de Diestearildimo-
nio, Sul  to de Sodio, Gliceret-26, EDTA Tetrasódico, Ácido Hialurónico
Hidrolizado, Hialuronato de Sodio, Queratina Hidrolizada, Sorbato de Potasio,
Alcohol Bencílico, Fenoxietanol, Ácido Láctico, Hidróxido de Sodio, CI 60730,
CI 14720. ES: Crema alisadora de queratina para cabello teñido / rubio / con
mechas La primera crema alisadora de cabello del mundo para cabello teñido,
rubio y decolorado con el poderoso polímero de ácido hilaurónico. Este
poderoso complejo combina ácido hialurónico y hialuronato de sodio de doble
acción que mantiene la estructura externa de la   bra capilar y el cuero
cabelludo mientras penetra en la   bra capilar para crear un interior potente
que mantiene la elasticidad, los niveles de humedad y los contenidos
nutritivos naturales a lo largo del tiempo. Esta crema alisadora no contiene
formaldehído. Para un cabello liso y uniforme sin volumen visible.
Dermatológicamente comprobado. La crema alisadora contiene un pigmento
violeta formulado con precisión que bloquea el nocivo tono amarillo. Modo de
empleo: Limpiar a fondo el cabello con el champú pretratamiento Rе-Born
antes del alisado del cabello. Repetir. No use acondicionador ni mascarilla. 2.
Seque completamente el cabello con un secador de pelo, sin dejar residuos
de agua. 3. Aplique uniformemente la crema alisadora del cabello sobre la
 bra capilar, dividiendo el cabello en mechones  nos y usando movimientos de
"ordeño" (como en el proceso de coloración del cabello) para asegurar que la
crema penetra el cabello. 4. Envuelva el cabello con una toalla o una sábana
de nailon. 5. Espere 30 minutos para el cabello  no y frágil o hasta 90 minutos
para cabellos rebeldes y de gran volumen. 6. Después de esperar, enjuague
bien el cabello con agua, hasta que esté 100 por ciento limpio, sin usar
champú ni acondicionador. 7. Seque el cabello con secador de pelo / plancha
de titanio hasta que esté 100 por ciento seco. 8. Usar el champú reparador
Re-Born para el cabello alisado, seguido de una mascarilla reparadora Re-
Born adecuado para el cabello alisado. 9. Antes de secar el cabello, aplique
spray suavizante para cabello alisado. 10. Finalmente, use un secador de pelo
para peinar Recuerde que el uso frecuente de los productos para el cabello
Re-Born mantendrán la rehabilitación del cabello a lo largo del tiempo. Es
seguro nadar en el océano o en la piscina después del proceso de alisado.
Advertencias: ¡Siga las instrucciones atentamente! ¡Solo para uso profesional!
Se deben usar guantes adecuados para su aplicación. Evite el contacto con
los ojos. Si el producto entra en contacto con los ojos, enjuague
inmediatamente y a fondo, con abundante agua, y acudir al médico. No
ingerir. No lo use si es alérgico a cualquiera de los ingredientes. Mantenga el
producto fuera del alcance de los niños. No debe usarse en niños menores de
16 años. Mantener el recipiente cerrado para asegurar su conservación. No
apto para uso en cejas o pestañas. Para uso externo solo. Contiene ácido
glioxílico. Persona responsable en la UE: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop
Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Países Bajos www.danimasmart.com
Tel: +46 70 222 10 05 | Correo: info@rebornhairsolutions.com



عر 

تنعيم الشعر ا صبوغ

 كريم فرد للشعر ا صبوغ
 ا كونات: أكوا ، حمض جليو كسيليك ، كحول ، إيزوهيكساديكان ، كوسايث -
 ، EDTA برافª ليكويدوم ، كلوريد ديست يالد ونيوم ، ك يتيتا الصوديوم ، ج
 كريم Õليس الشعر بالكرياتª للشعر ا لون / .CodiumI Olylox7 ، حمض اله
 ا´شش́ق́ر / ا جعد كريم Õليس الشعر ا´ول ¤ العا£ للشعر ا لون ا´شش́ق́ر وا بي

 القوي. تجمع هذه الوصفة القوية بª حمض الهيال ورونيك وهيالورونات الص
 تحافظ ع¢ البنية الخارجية للشعر وفروة الرأس بين³ تخ ق ألياف الشعر لتكوي
 ع¢ ا رونة ومستويات الرطوبة ومحتوى مغذي بشكل طبيعي ¬رور الوقت. كر

 يحتوي ع¢ الفورمالديهايد. لشعر ناعم ومتساوي بدون حجم مر¸. مفحوصه من
ªليس الشعر بالكرياتÕ غية أرجوانية دقيقة تتصدى للون ا´صفر الضار. كريم

قر / ا جعد كريم Õليس الشعر ا´ول ¤ العا£ للشعر ا لون  للشعر ا لون / ا´ش́ش́
 حمض الهيالورونيك القوي. تجمع هذه الوصفة القوية بª حمض الهيال و
 مزدوجة ا فعول التي تحافظ ع¢ البنية الخارجية للشعر وفروة الرأس بين³ تخ
 داخلية قوية تحافظ ع¢ ا رونة ومستويات الرطوبة ومحتوى مغذي بشكل طب

 الشعر الفريد هذا   يحتوي ع¢ الفورمالديهايد. لشعر ناعم ومتساوي بدون حج
 اطباء الجلدية. يحتوي كريم التمليس ع¢ تركيبة صبغية أرجوانية دقيقة تتصد
 قبل ا عالجة. 2. جفف شعرك جافًااًً بنسبة Re-Born .3 .٪100  صففي الشع
 استخدم الفازلª أو أي كريم آخر حول الرقبة والجبهة. للشعر الطبيعي / الشعر

Smoothening Pro .4 .حد من فروة الرأس حتى تتم معالجة الشعر بالكامل

 غطي رأسك بغطاء ب ستيÆ. (تأكد من أن الغطاء الب ستيÆ   ي ئم الج
Ý60 دقيقة. اشطف حوا Ýق ا´وسط / ا´فف́ر́و حواÁ50 دقيقة ، ال Ýدنا¤ حوا

 ٪70 من ا نتج. 7. جفف شعرك بنسبة 100٪ ¬جفف شعر وفرشاة عادية. 8
 بسمك سم واحد. ثم استخدمي أدوات Õليس الشعر. 9 أ. للشعر ا موج والط

à200 إ Ýشاة واستخدمي مجفف الشعر. 9 ب. الشعر ا سكندنا¤ / ا جعد حوا
à230 درجة مئوية. استخدمي مكواة فرد الشعر وافرديه ببطء من أربع إ Ý22

 ضعي ماسك .Shampoo 11 خمس مرات. ثم استمر حواÝ 10 إà 13 مرة. 
 اäص ح مع التدليك والتمشيط. ثم اشطف الشعر جيًدًدًا وأضف إليه الح³ية

 للشعر سيحافظ ع¢ Re-Born جفف الشعر ¬جفف شعر وفرشاة عادية. تذكر
 تجدد الشعر ¬رور الوقت. آمن للسباحة ¤ البحر أو ا سبح بعد عملية فرد الشع
 بعناية! ل ستخدام ا هني فقط! يجب ارتداء القفازات ا ناسبة عند ا ستخدام.
 م مسة ا نتج للعينª ، اشطفه³ ع¢ الفور وبالكث  من ا اء واستÁ الطبيب
 حساسية تجاه أي من ا كونات. يحفظ بعيدا عن متناول ا´طفال.   تستخدمه

 ع¢ العلبة مغلقة للحفاظ ع¢ جودة ا نتج. غ  مناسب ل ستخدام ع¢ الحواجب
Ñفقط. يحتوي ع¢ حمض الجل وكسيليك. الشخص ا سؤول ¤ ا تحاد ا´ورو 
Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701، 1114 AB أمس دام ، هولندا ww
èلك وä46 70 222 05 10 ال يد ا info@rebornhairsolutions.com



KERATIN WITH HYLOREN
 PRE-TREATMENT SHAMPOO

Hyluronic Acid Complex



Svenska

Pre-Treatment Shampoo 
Förbehandlingsschampo Ingredienser: Aqua (vatten), Natrium
coceth sulfat, disodium cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18
AlkylDimeth- yl Amine Oxide, Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl
Glucoside, Citronsyra, Natriumklorid, Parfum (Doft),
Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11,
Fenoxietanol, Tetranatrium EDTA, Hydrolyserad hyaluronsyra,
hydrolyserat Keratin, polyquaternium-
7,Butylfenylmetylpropional, Bensylsalsalilat,
Natriumhyacluronat, mjölksyra, hexylcinnamalt,
etylhexylglycerin, natriumacetat, natriumbensoat,
natriumhyxidroxid. SV: Shampoo Keratin innan håruträtning är
ett alkaliskt schampo som har ett högt pH speciellt för rengöring
av hår och hårbotten innan uträtning. Detta unika schampo
rengör håret noggrant och tar bort rester av smuts, damm och
mjukgörare samt hjälper till att förbereda hårstråna för
uträtningsprocessen, samtidigt som hårbotten skyddas och
balanseras. Gör hårstråna optimalt förberedda för att absorbera
håruträtningskrämen. För mer information om vår avancerade
forskning besök vår hemsida på – www.rebornhairsolutions.com
Bruksanvisning: Tvätta håret med ett alkaliskt schampo med
högt pH-värde, massera hårbotten intensivt. Skölj håret med
vatten och torka sedan med en handduk. Applicera Re-Born Hair
Straightener for Natural /Blond Hair enligt bruksanvisningen.
Varningar: Använd inte om du är allergisk mot något av
ingredienserna. Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Får inte användas
på barn under 3 år. Om produkten kommer i kontakt med ögonen
så skölj omedelbart. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Förtär inte.
Endast för utvärtes bruk. Ansvarig person i EU: Danima Smart
Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114AB Amsterdam ,
Nederländerna www.danimasmart.com 



Norsk

Pre-Treatment Sjampo: 
Ingredienser: Aqua (Water), Sodium Coceth Sulfate, Dinatrium
Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimetylaminoksid, kokamid
DEA, kaprylyl / kaprylglukosid, sitronsyre, natriumklorid, Parfyme
(duft), polyquaternium-10, DMDM hydantoin, polyquaternium-11,
fenoksyetanol, tetranatrium EDTA, hydrolysert hyaluronsyre,
hydrolysert keratin, polyquaternium-7, Butylfenylmetylpropional,
benzylsalisylat, natriumhyaluronat, melkesyre, heksyl Cinnamal,
etylheksylglyserin, natriumacetat, natriumbenzoat,
natriumhydroksid. NO: Keratin Sjampo før retting av hår er en
alkalisk sjampo, men en spesielt høy pH egnet for rengjøring og
rensing av hår og hodebunn før retting. Denne unike sjampoen
renser håret grundig for å   erne rester av smuss, støv og
mykgjørere og hjelper til med klargjøring av hår beren (neglebånd)
for retting, samtidig som den beskytter og balanserer
hodebunnen. Etterlater hår  beren optimalt forberedt for å
absorbere rettingskremen. For mer informasjon om vår avanserte
forskning kan du besøke nettstedet vårt på - www.rebornhairsolu-
tions.com Bruksanvisning: Vask håret med høy pH alkalisk
sjampo med intensiv hodebunnsmassasje. Vask håret med vann
og tørk det. Bruk Re-Born rettetang for naturlig eller blondt hår i
henhold til bruksanvisningen. Advarsler: Ikke bruk hvis du er
allergisk mot noen av ingrediensene. Unngå øyekontakt. Skal ikke
brukes av barn under 3 år. Skyll øynene umiddelbart hvis
produktet kommer i kontakt med dem. Oppbevares utilgjengelig
for barn. Må ikke svelges. Kun for utvortes bruk. Ansvarlig person
i EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB
Amsterdam, Nederland www.danimasmart.com 



English

Pre-Treatment Shampoo
Ingredients: Aqua Sodium Coceth Sulfate, Cocamine Oxide,
Disodium Cocoamphodiacetate, Sodium Lauroyl Sarcosinate,
Cocamide DEA, Polyquaternium-7, Polyquaternium-11, Parfum,
DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-10, Citric Acid, EDTA,
Hydrolyzed Keratin, Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexyglycerin,
Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Benzyl Alcohol,
Didecyldimonium Chloride EN: Shampoo Keratin before hair
straightening is an alkaline shampoo, has a high pH especially
suited for cleansing and purifying the hair and scalp before
straightening procedure. This unique shampoo thoroughly cleans
the hair to remove remnants of dirt, dust and softeners and assists
in preparing of the hair  ber (cuticle) for the straightening process,
while protecting and balancing the scalp. Leaves the hair   ber
optimally prepared for absorbing of the straightening cream. For
more information on our advanced research please visit our
website at – www.reborn- hairsolutions.com Instructions for use:
Wash hair with high pH alkaline shampoo with intensive scalp
massage. Wash hair with water and then towel dry. Apply Re-Born
hair straightener for Natural or Blond hair according to its
instruction for use. Warnings: Do not use if allergic to any of the
ingredients. Avoid contact with eyes. Not to be used for children
under 3 years of age. Rinse eyes immediately if product comes
into contact with them. Keep out of reach of children. Do not
ingest. For external use only. Responsible person in EU: Danima
Smart Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam ,
The Netherlands www.danimasmart.com 



Deutsche

Pre-Treatment Shampoo
Ingredients: Aqua (Water), Sodium Coceth Sulfate, Disodium
Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimethyl Amine Oxide,
Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Citric Acid, Sodium
Chloride, Parfum (Fragrance), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM
Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, Phenoxyethanol, Tetrasodium
EDTA, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid, Hydrolyzed Keratin,
Polyquaternium-7, Butylphenyl Methylpropional, Benzyl
Salicylate, Sodium Hyaluronate, Lactic Acid, Hexyl Cinnamal,
Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Acetate, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium
Hydroxide. DE: Das Keratin Shampoo für vor der Haarglättung ist
ein alkalisches Shampoo mit einem hohen pH-Wert, besonders
geeignet zur Reinigung der Haare und der Kopfhaut vor dem
Glätten. Dieses einzigartige Shampoo reinigt das Haar gründlich
und entfernt Überreste von Schmutz, Staub und Weichmachern
und hilft die Haarfaser auf den Glättungsprozess vorzubereiten
und dabei gleichzeitig die Kopfhaut zu schützen und
auszubalancieren. Die Haarfaser wird optimal auf die Aufnahme
der Glättungscreme vorbereitet. Weitere Informationen zu unserer
fortschrittlichen Forschung  nden Sie auf unserer Website unter –
www.rebornhairsolutions.com Anwendungshinweise: Das Haar
mit dem alkalischen Shampoo mittels einer gründlichen
Kopfhautmassage waschen. Das Haar mit Wasser waschen und
anschließend handtuchtrocknen. Den Re-Born Hair Straightener
für natürliches oder blondes Haar entsprechend den Anweisungen
auftragen. Warnung: Nicht anwenden bei Allergien gegen einen
der Inhaltssto  e. Augenkontakt vermeiden. Im Falle von
Augenkontakt, diese sofort gründlich ausspülen. Außerhalb der
Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Nicht für Kinder unter 3
Jahren geeignet. Nicht einnehmen. Nur zur externen Anwendung
geeignet. Responsible person in EU: Danima Smart Solutions B.V
Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam, The Netherlands w
w w.danimasmar t.com



Français

Shampoing pré-traitement
Ingrédients : Aqua (Eau), Sodium Coceth Sulfate, Disodium
Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alkyl Dimethyl Amine Oxide,
Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Acide Citrique,
Chlorure de Sodium, Parfum (Fragrance), Polyquaternium-10,
DMDM Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, Phenoxyethanol,
Tetrasodium EDTA, Acide Hyaluronique Hydrolysé, Kératine
Hydrolysée, Polyquaternium-7, Butylphényl Méthylpropional,
Salicylate de benzyle, Hyaluronate de Sodium, Acide Lactique,
Hexyl Cinnamal, Ethylhexylglycérine, Acétate de Sodium,
Benzoate de Sodium, Hydroxyde de Sodium. EN : Le shampoing
pré-traitement à la kératine avant le lissage des cheveux est un
shampoing alcalin, a un pH élevé particulièrement adapté pour
nettoyer et puri  er les cheveux et le cuir chevelu avant la
procédure de lissage. Ce shampoing unique nettoie en profondeur
les cheveux pour éliminer les restes de saleté, de poussière et
d’autres produits, et aide à préparer la   bre capillaire (cuticule)
pour le processus de lissage, tout en protégeant et en équilibrant
le cuir chevelu. La   bre capillaire est ainsi préparée de manière
optimale à l'absorption de la crème lissante. Pour plus
d'informations sur nos recherches avancées, veuillez consulter
notre site web à l'adresse suivante : www.rebornhairsolu-
tions.com. Mode d'emploi : Lavez les cheveux avec un shampoing
alcalin à pH élevé en massant intensivement le cuir chevelu. Lavez
les cheveux à l'eau puis séchez-les avec une serviette. Appliquez
le soins lissant Re-Born pour cheveux naturels ou blonds selon
son mode d'emploi. Avertissements : Ne pas utiliser en cas
d'allergie à l'un des ingrédients. Éviter tout contact avec les yeux.
Ne pas utiliser pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans. Rincer
immédiatement les yeux si le produit entre en contact avec eux.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas ingérer. Pour usage
externe uniquement. Personne responsable en EU:Danima Smart
Solutions B.V Joop Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam , The
Netherlands www.danimasmart.com



Italiana

Shampoo pre-trattamento
Ingredienti: Acqua (Acqua), Sodium Coceth Sulfate, Disodium
Cocoamphodiacetate, C12-18 Alchil Ossido di dimetilammina,
Cocamide DEA, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, acido citrico, cloruro di
sodio, Parfum (Fragranza), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM Hydantoin,
Polyquaternium-11, Fenossietanolo, Tetrasodio EDTA, Acido
Ialuronico Idrolizzato, Cheratina Idrolizzata, Polyquaternium-7,
Butilfenil Metilpropionale, Benzil Salicilato, Sodio Ialuronato,
Acido Lattico, Esile Cinnamal, Etilesilglicerina, Sodio Acetato,
Sodio Benzoato, Sodio Idrossido. IT: lo Shampoo Keratin per
l’utilizzo prima della stiratura dei capelli è uno shampoo alcalino,
ha un pH elevato soprattutto adatto per detergere e puri  care i
capelli e il cuoio capelluto prima della procedura di stiratura.
Questo unico shampoo pulisce a fondo i capelli per rimuovere i
residui di sporco, polvere e ammorbidenti e aiuta per la
preparazione della   bra capillare (cuticola) per il processo di
stiratura, proteggendo ed equilibrando il cuoio capelluto. Lascia la
 bra capillare preparata in modo ottimale per l'assorbimento della
crema lisciante . Per maggiori informazioni sulla nostra ricerca
avanzata si prega di visitare il nostro sito web all'indirizzo -
www.rebornhairsolu- tions.com Istruzioni per l'uso: Lavare i
capelli con shampoo alcalino ad alto pH con massaggio intensivo
del cuoio capelluto. Lavare i capelli con acqua e poi asciugare con
un asciugamano. Applicare la piastra per capelli Re-Born per
capelli naturali o biondi seguendo le istruzioni per l'uso.
Avvertenze: Non utilizzare in caso di allergia a uno qualsiasi degli
ingredienti. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Da non usare per
bambini sotto i 3 anni. Sciacquare immediatamente gli occhi se il
prodotto viene a contatto con essi. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei
bambini. Non ingerire. Solo per uso esterno. Persona
responsabile in UE: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop
Geesinkweg 701, 1114, AB Amsterdam, Paesi Bassi w w
w.danimasmar t.com



Española

Champú de pretratamiento 
Ingredientes: Aqua (agua), Coceth Sulfato de Sodio, Cocoanfodia-
cetato de Disodio, Alquilo C12-18 Óxido de Dimetilamina,
Cocamida DEA, Glucósido De Caprilil / Capril, Ácido Cítrico,
Cloruro De Sodio, Perfume (Fragancia), Polyquaternium-10, DMDM
Hydantoin, Polyquaternium-11, Fenoxietanol, EDTA Tetrasódico,
Ácido Hialurónico Hidrolizado, Queratina Hidrolizada,
Polyquaternium-7, Butilfenilmetilpropional, Salicilato de Bencilo,
Hialuronato de Sodio, Ácido Láctico, Hexilo Cinamal,
Etilhexilglicer- ina, Acetato de Sodio, Benzoato de Sodio,
Hidróxido de Sodio. ES: Champú queratina antes de alisar el
cabello es un champú alcalino, tiene un pH alto especialmente
adecuado para limpiar y puri  car el cabello y el cuero cabelludo
antes del procedimiento de alisado. Este único champú limpia a
fondo el cabello para eliminar los restos de suciedad, polvo y
suavizantes y ayuda a la preparación de la   bra capilar (cutícula)
para el proceso de alisado, al mismo tiempo que protege y
equilibra el cuero cabelludo. Deja la   bra capilar óptimamente
preparada para absorber la crema alisadora. Para obtener más
información sobre nuestra investigación avanzada, visite nuestro
sitio web en: www.reborn- hairsolutions.com Modo de empleo:
Lavar el cabello con champú alcalino de pH alto con masaje
intensivo del cuero cabelludo. Lavar el cabello con agua y luego
secar con una toalla. Aplique la plancha de pelo Re-Born para
cabello natural o rubio de acuerdo con sus instrucciones de uso.
Advertencias: No lo use si es alérgico a alguno de los
ingredientes. Evitar contacto con los ojos. Enjuague los ojos
inmediatamente si el producto entra en contacto con ellos. No
debe ser usado en niños menores de 3 años. Mantener fuera del
alcance de los niños. No ingerir. Sólo para uso externo. Persona
responsable en la UE: Danima Smart Solutions B.V Joop
Geesinkweg 701, 1114 AB Amsterdam, Países Bajos w w
w.danimasmar t.com



عر 

 شامبو قبل الع ج
شامبو ا عالجة

 ألكيل ثنا¸ ميثيل أمC12-18 ، ªا كونات: أكوا (ماء) ك يتات الصوديوم ، كوكو
Ýكوكاميد دي إيه ، كابريل / كابريل جلوكوزيد ، حمض الس يك كلوريد الصود

.بوليد DMDM Hydroenium-Ethanolin، كواتيمينيوم 10
 شامبو الكرياتª قبل فرد الشعر هو شامبو قلوي يحتوي ع¢ درجة حموضة عا
 الرأس قبل التمليس. هذا الشامبو الفريد ينظف الشعر Õامًًمًا ويزيل بقايا ا´و
 ع¢ تحض  خيوط الشعر لعملية التمليس مع ح³ية فروة الرأس وتحقيق التوا
ثل  متصاص كريم فرد الشعر.  زيد من ا علومات حول بحثنا ا ت  بالشكل ا´م́م́

www.rebornhairsolutions.com . 
 تعلي³ت ا ستخدام: اغسÙ شعرك بشامبو قلوي بدرجة حموضة عالية ، ود

Ùاشطفي شعرك با اء ثم جففيه ¬نشفة. استعم Re-Born Hair Straighte
.ªتستخدم إذا كان لديك حساسية من أي من ا كونات. تجنب م مسة العين  

   تستخدمه لÏطفال دون سن 3 سنوات. إذا  مس ا نتج العينª ، اشطفيه ع
Ñا´طفال. ل ستخدام الخارجي فقط. الشخص ا سؤول ¤ ا تحاد ا´ورو: Danim
Joop Geesinkweg 701، 1114AB أمس دام ، هولندا www.danimasma

 الشعر ا كونات: أكوا (ماء) ، كحول سيتيل ، كلوريد سي  ونيوم ، كلوريد بيهين
RNIUM-80 ، ، جليكول ، فينوك½ إيثانول ، إيثيل هكسيل جلي ين ªبروبيل 

 ديديسيلداتيمونيوم كلوريد ، سي ات قناع الكرياتª لفرد الشعر. ماسك ع جي
 الشعر الذي خضع لعمليات كيميائية بشكل عام وفرد الشعر بشكل خاص (ج
اسية التي فقدتها أثن  الفريدة خيوط الشعر من خ ل استعادة ا كونات ا´س́س́
 الحفاظ ع¢ نتيجة التمليس ¬رور الوقت.   يحتوي غ ف الشعر ع¢ كلوريد ال
 ا عالجة الكيميائية للشعر. يساعد ماسك الشعر بالكرياتª ع¢ موازنة قيمة الر
 و نح الشعر  عاناًاًً ورطوبة وحيوية ومرونة رائعة. يحتوي الكرياتª ع¢ ا´ح³ض

 تعلي³ت .SLS و SLES وا غنيسيوم التي تقوي خيوط الشعر وت ع من ع
 ا ستخدام: اغسÙ الشعر جيداً ً بًشامبو الكرياتª للشعر ا فرود ثم ماسك الش

 وضع ا اسك بالتساوي من ا´ع¢ إà الجذور ، انتظر بضع دقائق ( كنك Õشيط
 اشطفه با اء الفاتر. يوí بوضع غ ف الكرياتª مرة ¤ ا´سس́ب́وع. تحذيرات:   تس
 من أي من ا كونات. تجنب م مسة العينª. إذا  مس ا نتج العينª ، اشطفيه

Ñمتناول ا´طفال. ل ستخدام الخارجي فقط. الشخص ا سؤول ¤ ا تحاد ا´ورو
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